## Office of the Principal M.G.M. Medical College, Jamshedpur

Ref. No. MC/ /20

Date:..../2020

To,

The Special Officer, Mango Notified Area, Mango, Jamshedpur.

Subject:-Regarding Rent Receipts of MGM medical College, Jamshedpur.

Ref:- Manager (Tech) Cum Executive Engineer, JSBCCL, Jamshedpur letter No 1422 Dated 18/09/2020.

Sir,

With reference to the above subject, MGM Medical College, Jamshedpur was established on 14<sup>th</sup> November 1961 and was undertaken by Government of Bihar in the Year 1979 and is now functioning as Government Medical College under Government of Jharkhand. As the institute is a Government College, rent receipt has not been issued for the institute till date

Yours Faithfully,

PRINCIPAL M.G.M. Medical College, Jamshedpur

Memo. No. MC/ 14 6구 /20 Copy to:-

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, East Singhbhum, Jamshedpur for information please.
- 2 Manager (Tech) Cum Executive Engineer, JSBCCL, Jamshedpur for your information.
- 3. M/s Muskesh and Associate, Architect and Consultant, 500 Bedded Hospital, MGM Medical College, Jamshedpur for your information.

PRINCIPAL 19/10/2000

311020